10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

17.

AGENDA

VILLAGE COUNCIL MEETING-COMMUNITY BUILDING
MONDAY, APRIL 11, 2022 6PM

Call to Order

Moment of Silence

Ethics Statement

Introduction of Visitors

Approval of 04/11/22 Council Meeting Agenda

Approval of 03/14/22 Council Meeting Minutes

Public Comment Period

Review Unaudited Financial Status at 03/31/22
e American Rescue Plan - Fund Use Discussion
e Budget Amendments
e Grant Project Ordinance Update

Budget Review & Discussion — FY 22/23

Police Report — March, 2022

Office Renovation Update

Surplus Sale Discussion

Lions Club Road Repair

Quorum:

Present: Absent:
Vote: Y: N:
Vote: Y: N:

Village of Misenheimer — Anniversary Celebration Discussion (Date Selection & Band Genre)

Other Business

Closed Session to Discuss Plans to Protect Public Safety Pursuant to NCGS 143-318.11(a)(9) and Property Acquisition

Pursuant to 143-318.11(a)(5)

Adjournment

Upcoming Dates to Note

Hazardous Waste & Electronics Recycle Drop Off— Stanly County Agri-Civic Center — April 23, 2022, 9am-1pm
Council Meeting - Monday, May 9, 2022- 6:00 pm — Community Building

Bulk Waste Pickup — Saturday, May 21, 2022



