AGENDA VILLAGE COUNCIL MEETING-COMMUNITY BUILDING MONDAY, APRIL 11, 2022 6PM

1.	Call to Order	Quorum:	Present:	Absent:
2.	Moment of Silence			
3.	Ethics Statement			
4.	Introduction of Visitors			
5.	Approval of 04/11/22 Council Meeting Agenda		Vote:	Y:N:
6.	Approval of 03/14/22 Council Meeting Minutes		Vote:	Y:N:
7.	Public Comment Period			
8.	Review Unaudited Financial Status at 03/31/22			
	American Rescue Plan - Fund Use Discussion			
	Budget Amendments			
	Grant Project Ordinance Update			
9.	Budget Review & Discussion – FY 22/23			
10.	Police Report – March, 2022			
11.	Office Renovation Update			
12.	Surplus Sale Discussion			
13.	Lions Club Road Repair			
14.	4. Village of Misenheimer – Anniversary Celebration Discussion (Date Selection & Band Genre)			
15.	Other Business			
16.	Closed Session to Discuss Plans to Protect Public Safety Pursuant to N Pursuant to 143-318.11(a)(5)	CGS 143-318.:	11(a)(9) and	Property Acquisition
17.	Adjournment			

Upcoming Dates to Note

Hazardous Waste & Electronics Recycle Drop Off– Stanly County Agri-Civic Center – April 23, 2022, 9am-1pm Council Meeting - Monday, May 9, 2022– 6:00 pm – Community Building Bulk Waste Pickup – Saturday, May 21, 2022